
Currently Licensed lay Worship Leaders 

of Bermuda-Nova Scotia Regional Council – The United Church of Canada 

 

Name     Email/     Phone/  Area  

         Licensed Dates 

 

Tim Aggett    taggett@eastlink.ca    902-877-2835  Dartmouth 

         June 1, 2023 – June 1, 2025 

 

Barbara Bent    bent.barbara51@gmail.com   902-757-3737  Woodville 

         October 5, 2023 – October 5, 2025  

 

Lisa Clarke    tapestrysongs@gmail.com   902-830-0378  Dartmouth 

         May 31, 2023 – May 31, 2025 

 

Jane Keller    ladyjanelorraine@gmail.com  902-564-4242  Sydney River  

         November 20, 2023 – Nov. 20, 2025 

 

Margaret MacIntyre   mydogcaper@hotmail.com   902-830-0378  Kingsville 

         May 25, 2023 – May 25, 2025 

 

Sara Mattinson   samoma9@gmail.com   902-447-2789  Oxford 

         May 31, 2023 – May 31, 2025  

 

Donald Morrison  djmorrison7301@gmail.com     Sydney 

         November 15, 2023 – Nov. 15, 2025 

 

Jack Morrison   jackmorrison@gmail.com   902-656-3132  Sable River  

         November 28, 2022 – Nov. 28, 2024 

 

Kerry Parsons   kerthepar@gmail.com   902-499-4969  Milford 

         Or 902-883-7212 

         November 30, 2022- Nov. 30, 2024  

 

Susan Reid   s.reid1@bellaliant.net   902-790-1102  Halifax 

         July 2023 – July 2025   

   

Shirley Shot    smshot2002@yahoo.ca   902-354-3291  Liverpool 

         July 19, 2022 – July 19, 2024 

 

Marie Slivocka   Mlk2512@hotmail.com   902-753-6175  New Glasgow 

         December 5, 2022 – Dec. 5, 2024  

 

Arthur Smith    arthursmithns@gmail.com   902-405-1446  Halifax 

         November 8, 2023 – Nov. 8, 2025  

 

Janet Sollows    janetsollows@gmail.com   902-742-6252  Yarmouth   

         or 902-740-6506 

         November 23, 2022 – Nov. 23, 2024 

  



 

Penny Steele    penny@cabottrail.art.com   902-929-2324  Victoria County  

         December 16, 2022 – Dec. 16, 2024 

 

Patti Stephenson   patti@seaside.ns.ca    902-322-5910  Baddeck 

         December 7, 2022 – Dec. 7, 2024  


